PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG WHA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EU Biotech Development Ltd.
Street Address:	151 St. Vincent Street
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G2 5NJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10600631	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 428.1010-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment4281010DIV#page1.tif source=Assignment4281010DIV#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1060

PATENT REEL: 023184 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor, DONG WHA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD, having an office at JOONG-KU, 5 SOONWHA-DONG, 100-130 SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, by these presents hereby convey, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, EU Biotech Development Ltd., having an office at 151 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow G2 5NJ, United Kingdom, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in OPTICALLY ACTIVE QUINOLINE CARBOXYLIC ACID DERIVATIVES HAVING 7-PYRROLIDINE SUBSTITUENTS CAUSING OPTICAL ACTIVITY AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the Letters Patent of the United States of America, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2003 as United States Patent Number 6,649,763 B1, in and for the United States and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense or said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or

PATENT REEL: 023184 FRAME: 0796 Application No. 10/600,631

US Patent 6,753,430B2

Docket No. 428.1010-DIV

for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

Dated: 4 Aug 2009

(signature)

CHANG-500

CH0

Name of Representative:

Title: CEO

DONG WHA PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD

RECORDED: 09/02/2009